

Amstelveen, 3 January 2022



Athora Netherlands Announces Completion of the Sale of ACTIAM

Today Athora Netherlands N.V. ('Athora Netherlands') announces the completion of the sale of ACTIAM N.V. ('ACTIAM') to Cardano Group ('Cardano'), which was announced in October 2021. The completion of the transaction follows the fulfilment of customary closing conditions, including obtaining the necessary regulatory filings and approvals and consultation of the works council.

The transaction is an important milestone in the execution of Athora Netherlands' strategy to focus on pension solutions and further simplify the organisational structure. Going forward, Cardano will provide asset management services to the unit-linked business of Athora Netherlands as part of a long-term strategic partnership, as previously announced. The partnership will enhance the service and product offering to Athora Netherlands' customers. Sustainability will remain key within the strategy of Athora Netherlands and the company will stay fully committed to its award-winning investment policies and practices.

For information

Media Relations	Investor Relations
Hidde Kuik	Victor Zijlema
+31 (0)6 12647962	+31 (0)6 23917718
hidde.kuik@athora.nl	victor.zijlema@athora.nl

About Athora Netherlands

Athora Netherlands N.V. is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV N.V., Proteq Levensverzekeringen N.V. and Zwitserleven PPI N.V. Athora Netherlands' subsidiaries are also active on the Dutch market with the Zwitserleven and Reaal brands. A balance sheet total of EUR 63 billion (end of June 2021) makes Athora Netherlands one of the largest insurers in the Netherlands. Athora Netherlands Holding Ltd. is the sole shareholder of Athora Netherlands N.V. All shares in Athora Netherlands Holding Limited are held by Athora Holding Ltd. For more information please visit www.athora.nl.

About Cardano

Founded in 2000, Cardano is a privately-owned, Anglo-Dutch, risk, advisory and investment management group focused on pensions and sustainability. Following completion of the acquisition, Cardano will comprise over 500 professionals based in London, Nottingham and Rotterdam. Our longstanding overarching purpose is to build trust in an uncertain world by fighting for a robust financial system and a fair pension system that benefit everyone. We aim to achieve this by providing security and helping people to achieve better, more secure financial outcomes; in a realistic and responsible way.

Disclaimer

This press release by Athora Netherlands N.V. contains information that qualified or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (MAR).

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from Athora Netherlands, please send an email to info@athora.nl